
FRANK H. KETTLEWOOD SQUADRON
Unit Contact: 1Lt. Martin Panchula 
martin.panchula@ohwg.cap.gov 
Nazarene Church
6123 Chestnut St., Painesville, OH 44077
Meeting: 1900-2100 Tuesday

LORAIN COUNTY SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Lt. Col. Devin Boyle
devin.boyle@ohwg.cap.gov 
Lorain Co. Regional Airport
44050 Russia Road, Elyria, OH  44035
Meeting: 1900-2100 Tuesday

YOUNGSTOWN COMPOSITE SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Capt. Sean Bailey
sean.bailey@ohwg.cap.gov 
Youngstown Air Reserve Station, Bldg. 201
3976 King Graves Rd, Vienna, OH
Meeting: 1830-2030 Mondays

MEDINA SKYHAWKS SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Maj. Ryan McNeilly
ryan.mcneilly@ohwg.cap.gov 
A.I. Root Middle School
333 W. Sturbridge Dr, Medina, OH
Meeting: 1830-2100 Thursday

AKRON-CANTON FLYING SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Capt. Raymond Larrick
raymond.larrick@ohwg.cap.gov 
U.S. Army Aviation Facility
6000 W. Airport Dr., North Canton, OH
Meeting: 1st Sunday, time varies

AKRON-CANTON COMPOSITE SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Capt. Michael Reitz 
michael.reitz@ohwg.cap.gov 
MAPS Air Museum
2260 International Pkwy, North Canton
Meeting: 1500-1700 Sunday

LAKEFRONT THUNDERBIRDS SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Capt. Randy Ayers
(216) 533-0008
randolph.ryers@ohwg.cap.gov
Burke Lakefront Airport
1501 N Marginal Rd., Cleveland, OH 44114
Meeting: 2nd Tuesday, Location/time varies

STOW COMPOSITE SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Maj. Lisa Betts
lisa.betts@ohwg.cap.gov 
Army National Guard Center
4630 Allen Road, Stow, OH
Meeting: 1900-2100 Wednesday

BRECKSVILLE CADET SQUADRON
Unit Contact: Capt. Vijay Anand
vijay.anand@ohwg.cap.gov
Brecksville City Human Services Building
2 Community Drive, Meeting Room A-B
Brecksville, OH 44141
Meeting: 1830-2030 Thursday

Northeast Group / Ohio Wing
Maj. Michael Bridge

michael.bridge@ohwg.cap.gov

www.gocivilairpatrol.com
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